Wauwatosa, WI 7725 W. North Avenue
Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Signature Report

Resolution-Council: R-25-49

File Number: 25-0644 Enactment Number: R-25-49

Resolution approving an amendment to the professional services agreement with raSmith related to
the Watertown Plank Road and N. 115th Street Utilities & Paving project, CIP Project 1025,
providing for a net increase of $151,245

WHEREAS, the City of Wauwatosa entered into a professional services agreement with raSmith
following the passage of resolution R24-052 and since the inception of work, there are significant
changes that need to be addressed and budgeted for; and

WHEREAS, the total net increase in costs for the proposed amendments is $151,245, as more
particularly described in the memorandum from the Assistant City Engineer presented to the Financial
Affairs Committee at its meeting of April 15, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Wauwatosa that the
changes to the professional services agreement with raSmith in a net amount of $151,245, as more

thoroughly outlined at the April 15, 2025 meeting of the Financial Affairs Committee, are hereby
approved.

By: Financial Affairs Committee

= "'-_?
Adopted %}E& Date H-22- 25

City Clerk Steven Braitz

Approved W %J' ] / W Date 17f/ 2’5/ ;’7

Mayor Dennis Mc}jridé:

Wauwatosa, WI Page 1 Printed on 4/23/25



